
TDC MONDELLO MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST  29.1.12
    

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Lap 7 8 9 10 11 12 Laps 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total O'all Class
1 1 + 2 Place Place

OVERALL POSITIONS

1 Eddie Peterson Mini 2 97 95 63 82 73 61 471 90 90 61 79 73 57 921 90 93 62 80 71 58 1375 1
3 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 105 95 72 81 75 59 487 89 90 62 78 77 57 940 89 89 62 80 70 57 1387 2 1

34 Ashley Lamont MG Midget 3 97 99 65 83 76 62 482 92 97 61 88 73 57 950 91 98 62 82 72 56 1411 3 1
91 Liam Cashman Starlet 1 97 100 65 84 74 61 481 94 97 63 81 73 59 948 93 99 65 81 72 58 1416 4 1
92 Declan Hendrick Starlet 1 99 97 68 83 75 60 482 96 98 67 81 75 59 958 95 93 74 81 73 59 1433 5 2
4 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 104 97 67 85 76 59 488 93 95 66 83 72 64 961 95 97 67 81 72 64 1437 6 2

36 Michael Reid MG Midget 3 98 101 66 85 76 61 487 98 95 65 83 73 59 960 98 105 65 82 74 58 1442 7 2
41 Darren Quille Colt 2 99 99 66 86 74 60 484 98 99 66 85 75 61 968 97 97 65 84 74 60 1445 8 3
60 Niall Murray Starlet 1 98 94 71 87 77 68 495 96 90 78 82 75 61 977 96 92 76 82 74 59 1456 9 3
87 Alan Auerbach Starlet 2 99 99 74 90 72 66 500 96 94 65 83 71 87 996 93 96 65 84 71 55 1460 10 4
59 Eoin Murray Starlet 1 99 99 79 86 76 89 528 96 95 67 83 74 57 1000 95 92 63 82 72 57 1461 11 4
19 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 102 103 69 87 79 61 501 98 100 66 87 77 62 991 98 96 67 86 76 59 1473 12 5
47 John Nolan Starlet 2 127 104 67 88 76 59 521 96 99 65 83 73 63 1000 97 96 67 81 73 60 1474 13 6
31 Dermot Carnegie Escort 4 110 101 73 88 78 63 513 101 97 68 85 74 61 999 99 97 67 83 76 59 1480 14 1
11 Gareth Dillon MX-5 3 99 99 93 88 77 63 519 100 99 64 86 76 61 1005 98 98 65 87 77 61 1491 15 3
35 Ivan McAteer MG Midget 3 102 104 65 96 79 66 512 98 104 65 90 76 60 1005 102 103 68 86 77 60 1501 16 4
62 Karl O'Donoghue Rover 200 2 106 103 69 111 77 60 526 98 100 77 85 75 59 1020 99 99 65 83 76 60 1502 17 7
40 Austin Quille Colt 2 101 105 67 89 79 63 504 103 101 64 88 101 61 1022 97 98 66 86 76 61 1506 18 8
61 Stephen Free Proton 2 127 95 70 111 74 59 536 95 120 66 88 72 58 1035 97 94 66 84 73 57 1506 19 9
5 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 112 101 72 84 77 62 508 97 101 71 83 77 64 1001 100 97 66 84 100 60 1508 20 10

88 Richard Earney Starlet 2 106 109 75 89 78 63 520 102 102 65 88 76 60 1013 101 107 71 87 83 61 1523 21 11
49 Guy Foster Mini 2 116 98 75 88 77 89 543 99 98 68 86 79 64 1037 97 97 66 85 76 66 1524 22 12
29 Ciaran Timmons Seicento 5 117 100 67 111 81 63 539 99 99 72 87 78 67 1041 97 98 70 88 77 61 1532 23 1
21 Richard Meeke Corsa 2 100 110 66 88 100 62 526 119 100 64 82 76 87 1054 101 96 65 82 78 58 1534 24 13
65 Ian Downey Starlet 2 102 102 70 90 78 66 508 102 101 68 86 76 60 1001 119 103 79 91 80 62 1535 25 14
2 Clive Peterson Mini 2 107 102 68 111 78 64 530 99 101 75 86 77 63 1031 98 105 70 95 82 68 1549 26 15

12 Wesley Sloan MX-5 3 109 110 70 93 79 65 526 104 116 70 90 76 64 1046 104 103 74 88 77 61 1553 27 5
17 Keith Slowey Starlet 1 127 104 71 94 79 67 542 106 103 68 90 78 64 1051 102 100 70 89 78 64 1554 28 5
26 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 106 104 73 92 84 82 541 102 95 70 88 88 63 1047 101 100 72 88 85 61 1554 29 16
6 Anthony Preston Starlet 1 106 110 75 92 95 68 546 103 108 71 96 80 72 1076 101 105 70 88 81 63 1584 30 6

85 John Maher Starlet 1 113 116 81 98 79 89 576 101 103 70 87 78 65 1080 104 98 71 89 78 64 1584 31 7
18 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 114 108 73 90 79 89 553 119 101 70 95 77 65 1080 108 99 80 89 75 58 1589 32 17
32 Martin Nugent Escort 4 125 108 78 94 82 64 551 106 104 72 88 77 68 1066 114 119 70 87 79 61 1596 33 2
77 Joe Courtney Cinquecento 5 119 103 74 91 85 63 535 110 101 91 90 80 64 1071 104 110 72 89 81 72 1599 34 2
8 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 109 102 70 111 102 65 559 106 100 74 88 101 65 1093 100 100 72 88 84 64 1601 35 18

24 Sean O'Toole Starlet 1 108 110 81 92 86 71 548 107 109 74 94 81 66 1079 105 108 72 92 81 64 1601 36 8
7 Jonathan Bradshaw Starlet 1 108 112 81 98 82 68 549 104 111 76 91 82 67 1080 106 107 73 91 81 64 1602 37 9

15 Stefan Walsh Starlet 1 108 107 70 101 102 61 549 94 105 68 94 82 66 1058 101 113 75 90 80 85 1602 38 10
89 Stephen Briggs Almera 2 127 111 72 95 83 66 554 107 111 70 91 82 64 1079 106 108 73 90 80 69 1605 39 19
67 Graham O'Donoghue Rover 200 2 127 109 76 94 88 66 560 118 115 72 93 80 64 1102 107 104 70 89 78 61 1611 40 20
52 Alan Kessie Seicento 5 111 105 73 95 82 66 532 106 120 74 93 101 65 1091 106 105 73 91 82 68 1616 41 3
45 Paul Tierney Corsa 1 110 116 75 95 84 81 561 105 108 73 106 82 67 1102 103 106 74 91 83 65 1624 42 11
16 Jay Donegan Peugeot 205 2 111 124 80 95 81 82 573 108 111 73 91 82 68 1106 107 110 71 91 81 66 1632 43 21
22 Paschal Dunne Starlet 2 116 107 76 102 102 73 576 109 105 74 91 84 66 1105 110 103 71 99 80 64 1632 44 22
13 Piers MacFheorais MX-5 3 127 112 93 111 102 68 613 119 100 66 97 80 63 1138 102 103 73 85 74 59 1634 45 6
25 Declan O'Toole Starlet 1 114 114 79 111 84 70 572 108 116 74 88 82 67 1107 104 106 79 90 80 68 1634 46 12
48 Ian White VW Passat 2 113 111 93 92 102 66 577 119 103 73 90 82 65 1109 111 103 73 85 80 74 1635 47 23
76 Owen Murray Lancer 2 116 122 93 91 102 65 589 108 120 71 90 83 66 1127 103 101 76 85 80 63 1635 48 24
54 Aidan Courtney Cinquecento 5 120 111 93 111 83 69 587 107 110 75 89 82 65 1115 105 104 72 93 82 66 1637 49 4
78 Neil Bradbury Cinquecento 5 119 114 87 97 84 69 570 108 103 82 92 84 76 1115 115 106 76 90 79 63 1644 50 5
68 James Driver Starlet 2 121 114 86 93 87 67 568 104 108 74 92 87 87 1120 106 115 70 90 84 64 1649 51 25
23 Shane Dunne Starlet 2 127 124 81 99 83 71 585 113 113 82 95 101 76 1165 101 99 70 90 80 67 1672 52 26
58 Eamon Horan Jnr Starlet 2 127 109 93 102 85 64 580 95 115 95 87 85 73 1130 119 106 71 90 83 74 1673 53 27
33 Billy Fennan Escort 4 114 114 77 94 102 89 590 119 113 75 94 82 67 1140 111 104 79 92 84 64 1674 54 3
43 David McAulay Starlet 2 110 114 64 111 87 82 568 111 110 80 97 82 70 1118 113 116 78 96 83 71 1675 55 28
90 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 4 127 111 77 111 80 62 568 104 120 73 108 83 65 1121 106 101 92 92 86 77 1675 56 4
38 Gerry Lynch Escort 4 127 124 79 102 85 67 584 117 109 77 92 85 71 1135 115 114 74 93 82 66 1679 57 5
69 Martin Courtney Carina 2 127 115 79 111 102 67 601 107 106 76 97 84 66 1137 116 109 75 93 85 68 1683 58 29
28 Mark Kelly  Seicento 5 127 119 78 95 88 84 591 109 113 77 95 84 74 1143 106 113 76 94 83 71 1686 59 6
75 Kevin Fagan Lancer 2 111 108 71 93 102 89 574 109 108 81 92 84 62 1110 117 119 92 90 100 63 1691 60 30
63 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 118 113 93 111 102 68 605 119 111 76 97 83 66 1157 110 115 73 93 85 65 1698 61 31
39 Timmy Lynch Escort 4 127 119 74 102 102 76 600 119 108 81 103 87 64 1162 115 104 73 92 91 64 1701 62 6
51 Noel Devlin Starlet 1 120 113 92 97 102 72 596 107 107 86 108 85 80 1169 113 106 73 90 84 68 1703 63 13
74 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 111 113 93 95 88 89 589 110 120 81 95 87 71 1153 109 117 76 95 86 70 1706 64 32
53 Vincent O'Reilly Seicento 5 122 114 81 103 101 74 595 113 111 85 97 93 68 1162 110 110 77 95 89 68 1711 65 7
56 Richie Tallon Starlet 2 127 124 93 108 102 78 632 110 110 76 94 80 69 1171 108 116 75 92 90 69 1721 66 33
72 David Mulligan Starlet 2 127 119 93 104 83 89 615 119 106 91 95 79 87 1192 113 109 71 88 71 85 1729 67 34
80 Dermot Nolan Seicento 5 127 110 79 111 89 88 604 119 117 91 90 85 87 1193 101 105 72 94 83 85 1733 68 8
55 John Courtney Cinquecento 5 127 106 74 111 91 89 598 119 107 84 98 82 87 1175 113 104 71 92 94 85 1734 69 9
14 James Mansfield Mini 1 122 112 82 111 102 72 601 119 110 77 98 93 75 1173 119 111 77 109 87 70 1746 70 14
46 Conal O'Neill Starlet 1 127 118 91 111 102 72 621 119 112 78 108 101 71 1210 109 106 79 95 90 68 1757 71 15
79 Joe Downey Starlet 2 127 119 81 111 102 77 617 110 111 78 101 101 71 1189 110 107 83 101 100 72 1762 72 35
82 Ciaran Garahy Corsa 1 127 115 79 105 102 78 606 119 119 84 103 93 74 1198 111 114 86 99 88 75 1771 73 16
73 James Fisher Civic 2 127 123 93 111 91 89 634 119 108 90 94 87 81 1213 119 105 92 91 85 69 1774 74 36
70 John Heavey Starlet 1 127 124 93 111 84 76 615 119 117 82 104 93 76 1206 116 119 86 102 86 70 1785 75 17
42 Ian O'Brien Starlet 2 127 107 93 82 96 87 592 119 120 86 108 97 87 1209 118 117 83 106 91 75 1799 76 37
81 Conor Nolan Seicento 5 127 124 93 111 100 67 622 119 120 85 105 95 87 1233 98 104 92 104 100 77 1808 77 10
44 David Shirley Starlet 2 127 124 87 111 102 89 640 115 121 91 103 89 93 1252 119 113 84 97 90 70 1825 78 38
10 Eoin Longworth Starlet 2 127 124 93 111 102 89 646 119 120 89 104 93 87 1258 119 119 92 101 93 77 1859 79 39

9 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
30 Joe Doran Manta 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
37 David Jenkins Chevette 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
50 Damien Doran Mini 2 0 0 65 86 74 61 NF
64 Paul Ramoutar Starlet 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
66 Brian Murphy Starlet 2 102 102 70 89 75 61 NF
86 David Hayes Starlet 2 103 97 67 91 88 84 NF

Best time 97 94 63 81 72 59 89 90 61 78 71 57 89 89 62 80 70 55
Fail/maximum time 127 124 93 111 102 89 119 120 91 108 101 87 119 119 92 110 100 85
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91 Liam Cashman Starlet 1 97 100 65 84 74 61 481 94 97 63 81 73 59 948 93 99 65 81 72 58 1416 4 1
92 Declan Hendrick Starlet 1 99 97 68 83 75 60 482 96 98 67 81 75 59 958 95 93 74 81 73 59 1433 5 2
60 Niall Murray Starlet 1 98 94 71 87 77 68 495 96 90 78 82 75 61 977 96 92 76 82 74 59 1456 9 3
59 Eoin Murray Starlet 1 99 99 79 86 76 89 528 96 95 67 83 74 57 1000 95 92 63 82 72 57 1461 11 4
17 Keith Slowey Starlet 1 127 104 71 94 79 67 542 106 103 68 90 78 64 1051 102 100 70 89 78 64 1554 28 5
6 Anthony Preston Starlet 1 106 110 75 92 95 68 546 103 108 71 96 80 72 1076 101 105 70 88 81 63 1584 30 6

85 John Maher Starlet 1 113 116 81 98 79 89 576 101 103 70 87 78 65 1080 104 98 71 89 78 64 1584 31 7
24 Sean O'Toole Starlet 1 108 110 81 92 86 71 548 107 109 74 94 81 66 1079 105 108 72 92 81 64 1601 36 8
7 Jonathan Bradshaw Starlet 1 108 112 81 98 82 68 549 104 111 76 91 82 67 1080 106 107 73 91 81 64 1602 37 9

15 Stefan Walsh Starlet 1 108 107 70 101 102 61 549 94 105 68 94 82 66 1058 101 113 75 90 80 85 1602 38 10
45 Paul Tierney Corsa 1 110 116 75 95 84 81 561 105 108 73 106 82 67 1102 103 106 74 91 83 65 1624 42 11
25 Declan O'Toole Starlet 1 114 114 79 111 84 70 572 108 116 74 88 82 67 1107 104 106 79 90 80 68 1634 46 12
51 Noel Devlin Starlet 1 120 113 92 97 102 72 596 107 107 86 108 85 80 1169 113 106 73 90 84 68 1703 63 13
14 James Mansfield Mini 1 122 112 82 111 102 72 601 119 110 77 98 93 75 1173 119 111 77 109 87 70 1746 70 14
46 Conal O'Neill Starlet 1 127 118 91 111 102 72 621 119 112 78 108 101 71 1210 109 106 79 95 90 68 1757 71 15
82 Ciaran Garahy Corsa 1 127 115 79 105 102 78 606 119 119 84 103 93 74 1198 111 114 86 99 88 75 1771 73 16
70 John Heavey Starlet 1 127 124 93 111 84 76 615 119 117 82 104 93 76 1206 116 119 86 102 86 70 1785 75 17

1 Eddie Peterson Mini 2 97 95 63 82 73 61 471 90 90 61 79 73 57 921 90 93 62 80 71 58 1375 1
3 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 105 95 72 81 75 59 487 89 90 62 78 77 57 940 89 89 62 80 70 57 1387 2
4 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 104 97 67 85 76 59 488 93 95 66 83 72 64 961 95 97 67 81 72 64 1437 6 1

41 Darren Quille Colt 2 99 99 66 86 74 60 484 98 99 66 85 75 61 968 97 97 65 84 74 60 1445 8 2
87 Alan Auerbach Starlet 2 99 99 74 90 72 66 500 96 94 65 83 71 87 996 93 96 65 84 71 55 1460 10 3
19 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 102 103 69 87 79 61 501 98 100 66 87 77 62 991 98 96 67 86 76 59 1473 12 4
47 John Nolan Starlet 2 127 104 67 88 76 59 521 96 99 65 83 73 63 1000 97 96 67 81 73 60 1474 13 5
62 Karl O'Donoghue Rover 200 2 106 103 69 111 77 60 526 98 100 77 85 75 59 1020 99 99 65 83 76 60 1502 17 6
40 Austin Quille Colt 2 101 105 67 89 79 63 504 103 101 64 88 101 61 1022 97 98 66 86 76 61 1506 18 7
61 Stephen Free Proton 2 127 95 70 111 74 59 536 95 120 66 88 72 58 1035 97 94 66 84 73 57 1506 19 8
5 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 112 101 72 84 77 62 508 97 101 71 83 77 64 1001 100 97 66 84 100 60 1508 20 9

88 Richard Earney Starlet 2 106 109 75 89 78 63 520 102 102 65 88 76 60 1013 101 107 71 87 83 61 1523 21 10
49 Guy Foster Mini 2 116 98 75 88 77 89 543 99 98 68 86 79 64 1037 97 97 66 85 76 66 1524 22 11
21 Richard Meeke Corsa 2 100 110 66 88 100 62 526 119 100 64 82 76 87 1054 101 96 65 82 78 58 1534 24 12
65 Ian Downey Starlet 2 102 102 70 90 78 66 508 102 101 68 86 76 60 1001 119 103 79 91 80 62 1535 25 13
2 Clive Peterson Mini 2 107 102 68 111 78 64 530 99 101 75 86 77 63 1031 98 105 70 95 82 68 1549 26 14

26 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 106 104 73 92 84 82 541 102 95 70 88 88 63 1047 101 100 72 88 85 61 1554 29 15
18 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 114 108 73 90 79 89 553 119 101 70 95 77 65 1080 108 99 80 89 75 58 1589 32 16
8 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 109 102 70 111 102 65 559 106 100 74 88 101 65 1093 100 100 72 88 84 64 1601 35 17

89 Stephen Briggs Almera 2 127 111 72 95 83 66 554 107 111 70 91 82 64 1079 106 108 73 90 80 69 1605 39 18
67 Graham O'Donoghue Rover 200 2 127 109 76 94 88 66 560 118 115 72 93 80 64 1102 107 104 70 89 78 61 1611 40 19
16 Jay Donegan Peugeot 205 2 111 124 80 95 81 82 573 108 111 73 91 82 68 1106 107 110 71 91 81 66 1632 43 20
22 Paschal Dunne Starlet 2 116 107 76 102 102 73 576 109 105 74 91 84 66 1105 110 103 71 99 80 64 1632 44 21
48 Ian White VW Passat 2 113 111 93 92 102 66 577 119 103 73 90 82 65 1109 111 103 73 85 80 74 1635 47 22
76 Owen Murray Lancer 2 116 122 93 91 102 65 589 108 120 71 90 83 66 1127 103 101 76 85 80 63 1635 48 23
68 James Driver Starlet 2 121 114 86 93 87 67 568 104 108 74 92 87 87 1120 106 115 70 90 84 64 1649 51 24
23 Shane Dunne Starlet 2 127 124 81 99 83 71 585 113 113 82 95 101 76 1165 101 99 70 90 80 67 1672 52 25
58 Eamon Horan Jnr Starlet 2 127 109 93 102 85 64 580 95 115 95 87 85 73 1130 119 106 71 90 83 74 1673 53 26
43 David McAulay Starlet 2 110 114 64 111 87 82 568 111 110 80 97 82 70 1118 113 116 78 96 83 71 1675 55 27
69 Martin Courtney Carina 2 127 115 79 111 102 67 601 107 106 76 97 84 66 1137 116 109 75 93 85 68 1683 58 28
75 Kevin Fagan Lancer 2 111 108 71 93 102 89 574 109 108 81 92 84 62 1110 117 119 92 90 100 63 1691 60 29
63 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 118 113 93 111 102 68 605 119 111 76 97 83 66 1157 110 115 73 93 85 65 1698 61 30
74 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 111 113 93 95 88 89 589 110 120 81 95 87 71 1153 109 117 76 95 86 70 1706 64 31
56 Richie Tallon Starlet 2 127 124 93 108 102 78 632 110 110 76 94 80 69 1171 108 116 75 92 90 69 1721 66 32
72 David Mulligan Starlet 2 127 119 93 104 83 89 615 119 106 91 95 79 87 1192 113 109 71 88 71 85 1729 67 33
79 Joe Downey Starlet 2 127 119 81 111 102 77 617 110 111 78 101 101 71 1189 110 107 83 101 100 72 1762 72 34
73 James Fisher Civic 2 127 123 93 111 91 89 634 119 108 90 94 87 81 1213 119 105 92 91 85 69 1774 74 35
42 Ian O'Brien Starlet 2 127 107 93 82 96 87 592 119 120 86 108 97 87 1209 118 117 83 106 91 75 1799 76 36
44 David Shirley Starlet 2 127 124 87 111 102 89 640 115 121 91 103 89 93 1252 119 113 84 97 90 70 1825 78 37
10 Eoin Longworth Starlet 2 127 124 93 111 102 89 646 119 120 89 104 93 87 1258 119 119 92 101 93 77 1859 79 38

34 Ashley Lamont MG Midget 3 97 99 65 83 76 62 482 92 97 61 88 73 57 950 91 98 62 82 72 56 1411 3
36 Michael Reid MG Midget 3 98 101 66 85 76 61 487 98 95 65 83 73 59 960 98 105 65 82 74 58 1442 7 1
11 Gareth Dillon MX-5 3 99 99 93 88 77 63 519 100 99 64 86 76 61 1005 98 98 65 87 77 61 1491 15 2
35 Ivan McAteer MG Midget 3 102 104 65 96 79 66 512 98 104 65 90 76 60 1005 102 103 68 86 77 60 1501 16 3
12 Wesley Sloan MX-5 3 109 110 70 93 79 65 526 104 116 70 90 76 64 1046 104 103 74 88 77 61 1553 27 4
13 Piers MacFheorais MX-5 3 127 112 93 111 102 68 613 119 100 66 97 80 63 1138 102 103 73 85 74 59 1634 45 5

31 Dermot Carnegie Escort 4 110 101 73 88 78 63 513 101 97 68 85 74 61 999 99 97 67 83 76 59 1480 14 1
32 Martin Nugent Escort 4 125 108 78 94 82 64 551 106 104 72 88 77 68 1066 114 119 70 87 79 61 1596 33 2
33 Billy Fennan Escort 4 114 114 77 94 102 89 590 119 113 75 94 82 67 1140 111 104 79 92 84 64 1674 54 3
90 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 4 127 111 77 111 80 62 568 104 120 73 108 83 65 1121 106 101 92 92 86 77 1675 56 4
38 Gerry Lynch Escort 4 127 124 79 102 85 67 584 117 109 77 92 85 71 1135 115 114 74 93 82 66 1679 57 5
39 Timmy Lynch Escort 4 127 119 74 102 102 76 600 119 108 81 103 87 64 1162 115 104 73 92 91 64 1701 62 6

29 Ciaran Timmons Seicento 5 117 100 67 111 81 63 539 99 99 72 87 78 67 1041 97 98 70 88 77 61 1532 23 1
77 Joe Courtney Cinquecento 5 119 103 74 91 85 63 535 110 101 91 90 80 64 1071 104 110 72 89 81 72 1599 34 2
52 Alan Kessie Seicento 5 111 105 73 95 82 66 532 106 120 74 93 101 65 1091 106 105 73 91 82 68 1616 41 3
54 Aidan Courtney Cinquecento 5 120 111 93 111 83 69 587 107 110 75 89 82 65 1115 105 104 72 93 82 66 1637 49 4
78 Neil Bradbury Cinquecento 5 119 114 87 97 84 69 570 108 103 82 92 84 76 1115 115 106 76 90 79 63 1644 50 5
28 Mark Kelly  Seicento 5 127 119 78 95 88 84 591 109 113 77 95 84 74 1143 106 113 76 94 83 71 1686 59 6
53 Vincent O'Reilly Seicento 5 122 114 81 103 101 74 595 113 111 85 97 93 68 1162 110 110 77 95 89 68 1711 65 7
80 Dermot Nolan Seicento 5 127 110 79 111 89 88 604 119 117 91 90 85 87 1193 101 105 72 94 83 85 1733 68 8
55 John Courtney Cinquecento 5 127 106 74 111 91 89 598 119 107 84 98 82 87 1175 113 104 71 92 94 85 1734 69 9
81 Conor Nolan Seicento 5 127 124 93 111 100 67 622 119 120 85 105 95 87 1233 98 104 92 104 100 77 1808 77 10

9 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
30 Joe Doran Manta 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
37 David Jenkins Chevette 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
50 Damien Doran Mini 2 0 0 65 86 74 61 NF
64 Paul Ramoutar Starlet 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 NF
66 Brian Murphy Starlet 2 102 102 70 89 75 61 NF
86 David Hayes Starlet 2 103 97 67 91 88 84 NF


